
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332503263
DATE : 16.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Solar Panel Billboard

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505849

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 1#PRELIMINARIES###ALLOW FOR PRELIMINARY
WORK AND APPROVALS BY STATUTORY BODIES,
ASSOCIATEDFEES, EXPENSES INCLUDING
SURETIES, INSURAN
CE COVER AS REQUIRED,PROVISION OF
TEMPORARY WORKS, WATER , ELECTRICITY,
BOND, SITE OFFICEESTABLISHMENT, SIGN
BOARDS, SITE SAFETY THA
T INCLUDE FULL TIME SAFETYGENERALLY ALL
EXPENSES INCURRED AND NOT ITEMIZED OR
COVERED ELSE WHEREIN THE BILL OF QUANTITIES
SHALL BE I
NCLUDED IN THE ITEM.

         1 LS

2 ITEM-00001 APPOINTMENT OF CONSULTANT FOR GOVT
AUTHORITIES APPROVAL

         1 LS

3 ITEM-00002 DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALL, TEST AND
COMMISSIONING OF CUSTOM SOLAR BIPV /FACAD
PANEL MODULES, THE PANEL SELECTED BY
YUNGLI OR EQUIVALEN
T SOLARCUSTOMIZED WITH HIGH QUALITY
COLORED PANEL DESIGN THE COMPLETE
DEWAPROPOSED SIGNAGE , SIZE OF EACH PANEL
IS 1.5X2M. INCLUDING

        44 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332503263
DATE : 16.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Solar Panel Billboard

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505849

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 MANUFACTURINGWARRANTY FOR 10 YEARS AND
INSTALLATION WARRANTY FOR ONE YEAR.

4 ITEM-00002 DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALL, TESTING AND
COMMISSIONING OF CUSTOM PV SOLARMODULES,
THE PANEL SELECTED IS MITREX SOLAR, ON GRID
SYSTEM INC
LUDING PVMODULES, INVERTER, METERING,
CABLES, PROTECTION AND ASSOCIATED WORKS
ASPER LOCAL AUTHORITIES
REGULATION/APPROVALS AND PROJE
CT REQUIREMENTS. (PVSOLAR SYSTEM ENERGY
PRODUCTION NEEDS TO MEET THE ENERGY
REQUIRED FORILLUMINATING THE SIGNAGE IN THE
NIGHT BETWEE
N 6 P.M. TO 6 A.M. NET ZERO)# LOAD SCHEDULE OF
THE AC LIGHTING IS OVER ALL 40 KW

         1 LS

5 ITEM-00002 DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALL, TESTING AND
COMMISSIONING OF AC COLLECTIONBOARD,
METERING, CABLES, PROTECTION, TRENCH,
LIGHTING SYSTEM, ELE
CTRICALPANELS, BREAKERS, ISOLATORS, ETC
ASSOCIATED WORKS AS PER DUBAIAUTHORITIES
REGULATION/APPROVALS AND PROJECT

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332503263
DATE : 16.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Solar Panel Billboard

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505849

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIREMENTS.

6 ITEM-00002 ANY OTHER ITEMS WHICH ARE DEEMED TO BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
PROJECTSATISFACTORILY.

       160 LMT

7 ITEM-00002 SUPPLY OF INSTALL 200W FLOOD LIGHT BRAND
FRATER / SCEHINDER INCLUDINGCABLING AND
ISOLATORS

        10 EA

8 ITEM-00002 CASTING RCC FOUNDATION FOR LIGHT FITTINGS
WITH STEEL STRUCTURE STANDINCLUDING
EXCAVATION, COMPACTION AND PCC ETC.

         1 LS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Solar Panel Billboard

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332503263
DATE : 16.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Solar Panel Billboard

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505849

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


